## UNOFFICIAL COPPOSITION OF Page 1 of

2000-06-19 08:52:50

Cook County Recorder

25.50



### **Assignment of Mortgage**

Loan No.: 4786814 Date: MAY 21, 1999

DO ONE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, PRISM MATTGAGE COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION , Assignor (whether one or more), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to OHIO SAVINGS BANK, F.S.B. ISAOA, ITIMA , Assignee 1801 EAST NINTH STREET, CLEVELAND, OH 44114 05/21/99 (whether one or more), the Assignor's Interest in the Mortgage dated executed by MICHAEL D. COPPIN, AN UNMARRIED MAN PRISM MORTGAGE COMPANY as Mortgagor, to AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION 99, as Document Number Mortgagee, and filed for record (or in Book ), in the Office of the (County Recorder) (Registrar of Titles) of COOK County, ILLINOIS , described hereinafter as follows: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 14-17-404-059-1015

PRMTGASS

Page 1 of 2 pages

SYB PHJOL

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 447711 Page 2 of

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage.

> PRISM MORTGAGE COMPANY AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION

Its: WAREHOUSE BANK MANAGER

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 21ST

1999 day of

, before me, a Notary

Public within and for said County, personally appeared

EILEEN J. O'CONNOR

WAREHOUSE BANK MANAGER

Personally known to me to be the duly authorized agent of the ASS GNOR and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such duly authorized agent of the ASSIGNOk as a free and voluntary act, and as a free and voluntary act and assignment of said ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes the ein set forth.

> 000000000000000 "OFFICIAL SEAL" ROCHELL MARIE JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Winds My Commission Expires 03/16/04

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment

This Instrument was drafted by and return to:

TERRI A. HEARD

Notarial Stamp or Seal (or other Title or Rank)

ATTN: FINAL DOCS PRISM MORTGAGE COMPANY,

440 NORTH ORLEANS

CHICAGO, IL 60610

ì

PRMTGASS

Page 2 of 2 pages

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

MEDIANCE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

Case No. L99-2971

#### **Legal Description**

Parcel 1: Unit 1024-2 in Kenmore Manor Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lots 1 to 3 in Collins and Morris Subdivision of Lots 18 and 21 in Block 6 in Inglehart's Subdivision of the west 1/2 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the third principal meridian, also Lot 4 (except the west 50 feet the reof) in Peet's Subdivision of Lot 24 in Subdivision of the west 205 feet of Lots 18 and 21 in Block 6 in Inglehart's Subdivision of the west 1/2 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 49 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as exhibit "B" to the declaration of condominium recorded as document number 96078813 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: The exclusive right to the use of parking space 5, a limited common element as the declar.

14-17-404-059-1015

Park Rd. 2 delineated on the survey attached to the declaration aforesaid recorded as document 96078813.

**Property Tax Number** 

1024 W. Irving Park Rd. 2 **Property Address:** 

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60613